INDEX PAGE

A, A8MH --------eeeeeeee ARM BED AND IT' § ACCESSORIES ----rseememcnecnsomenanna-
B, BESREHFLEME - UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM -----
C, L#i## - UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM ------re-eeeeeee 6—7

D, #t#., RAHM -------- NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM ----------
E, ## W WM ~----------ecc NEEDLE ROCKING MECHANISM ---coecmeommmeacencneeennnneas
F, #4ROHEE e MAIN NEEDLE & CAM MECHANISM ------seeememmmmnnaneeaaeae
G. #### ----eee-eeeeeeee PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM -see-ssseeeemeesnsnnsseseenennnnnnnns
H, #HHBH ---eeoemmeeeneene FEED MECHANISM -seeemeecmsnceemeecnsnsceenne s s meemnnmne s
I, Féb, &bk --—------ LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM ---------
), B# e ACCESSORIES e e e e
K. E#4RARE RSB - NUMERICAL PARTS —LIST -------m-mmmmmmmmmmm e

2-3
4-5

8—11

12=15
16-19
20-23
24-27
28-31
32—43
34-37



10

D, 1721 44, X### NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

—

PA1013-0A —=F

ZSH11003 —*

PB1070-0A

1y
ZSB09022 — i PB1074-0A

PB10TE-0A
1

L2SL0O8001 —H e '
WAO3ID0D03—® '
WADIDDDS — el ™0

Z5L09002 o gl
WAD30003~ _B ,ﬁ:
WEBO031001™ _{|=

PE1661-DA Lo

FB1073-0A

PB1671-0A— PB1662-0AL%), PB1665-0A
.-I -

T

Z5B09026

Z5B08030

INHAX 1#11— ZSQ09004

+— PB1071-0A

XAS00040

PB1663-0A

L
(e 1)
PE16686-0A IT"IH"‘:. FB1865-0A

Y1060-44A

PB1080-0A

C1082-0A
C1082-1A—t ]
XA500040

PB167T1-0A

XA300065

ZSBOS026 25811014

PB1081-0A

¥

i Z50Q03004
Z5B08030

Z5B08030
q PB1672-0A

- FEBR08010
INPKGXE



D, 1721

$46, A### NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

o
Part No

TH L4 Name Of Part

%
Q, TY

iz

Remarks

WAO030003
WAO030004
WB031001
XA300065
XA500040
ZSBO8010
ZSB0OB030
ZSB09022
ZSB09026
ZSB11014

ZSH11003
ZSH15004
ZSL08001

ZSL09%002

£50Q09004

i1 | ———
R | ——
RHELE —--eeeeeee-
;] —
- - R —
R ——
M eeeeccnecnnncnan
L § S ——
.
A -mmeeemacaseceaa-
B ecemccecnnanna.
L § T —
I —
L
R ——

BT 1T S ———
Washer --—--mmo oo
Spring washer =----ceececmecmmmccnaea.
Dilwick ————— .
0il Wick —=-cmmmm e
Screw(1/8-44 X 4.6) ------mmmemmemmeme
Screw(1/8-44 % 5.6) ==cecccccccacccaaa.
T S LT I ) ) PR ————
Screw(9/64-40 % 5) ccccemmcmmmccnaeen
Screw(11/64-40X8.5) cemmmccccmcaenan
Screw(11/64-40%8,5) —==-csecemcceee-
Screw(15/64-28 X20) —cemmoccmmmoeees
NUt(1/8-44X2) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmnnes
Nut(9/64-40 x2.5) =-reemmcmcccammccnaas
Screw(9/64-40 %X 6) --s---eemcemmmemnaa-

B2 b3 = = b3 D g = el — B = B = L

11



E, 1721

PB1351-0A

ZSB09016

Z3B09016 PE1353-0A
FB1353-0A

PE1356-0A

S
a %\. £
L e, -r ﬂ‘*.
XA300210 \W* 5 A
g 7 _
PBI335-0A il_r!;. 86 PB1358-0A
5 -
P ('t JE,‘ —-YB020012  [——PB1340-0A
PE1352-0A .ﬁm PB1332-0A
ZSH15002 " f* [ag'@ PE1340-1A
3 T L
PB1358-DA ff
& { PE1343-0A
¥,
Y B020012 A
.ﬁ" PB1331-04A &
PE1342-0A & .
PB1341-04 .‘;"
FE1332-0A (b PB1341-0A
. £
| B
PB1341-04 m E’
PE1330-0A .
PB1341-0A @
" PB1346-0A

12 ZSB11003

#iE#H#E NEEDLE ROCKING MECHANISM (1/2)

PB1342-0A

S
Z5B11003

1=
1)
L3
FB1345-04A



E. 1721 ##B##  NEEDLE ROCKING MECHANISM (1/2)
AR T4 L4 Name Of Part # B
Part No Q. TY Remarks
PB1330-0A 444 (£) ----- Needle vibrating arm set(left) ------------ 1
PB1331-0A  #4E#hfb(kL) ---om--- Needle vibrating shaft ----e--eemememmeemee 1
PB1332-0A 44 #BE ------------ Needle vibrating arm ----------cmmemeemeeee 2
PB1335-0A ## I $bh ----ooeeeee Bell crank shaft --cccccmmmmmcmmeeeeeeee 1
PB1340-0A  #4&#$ P 4(&E) ----- Needle vibrating arm set (right) --------- 1
PB1340-1A A& $)$h(#) ------—- Needle vibrating shaft ----------c-z-ceeeee |
PB1341-0A  SE#HEF ------- Needle vibrating shaft hushing ---------- 4
PB1342-0A LR 2 J—— Vibrating bushing ------ccocccmmmmmmaaaas ¥
PB1343-0A 448 $ 8 E —cors SPACET -mmmmmmmermmmmmmmemmmmmmmmemmmmmmee
PB1345-0A  $HE#W(W &) --—-- Needle vimrating arm (fornt right) ------ 1
PB1346-0A  #4E#B(8 £) ----- Needle vibrating arm (front left) --------- 1
PB1351-0A  #H#(3E) ------ommmmmee Flank rod(short)} ----------ceecceecccooan-- 1
PB1352-0A  ##i24()*) -------- Bell crank (small) ------ccmcmccemeeeee 1]
PB1353-0A  #i## --------------- Flank rod bushing --------=--=cceeeceuaeue- y)
PB1356-0A  ##(&) -------------- Flankrod (long) ---------=mmmrmmmmmmmmemme- 1
PB1357-0A ##hid (%) ---—---- Bellcrank (large) ---—--—-——--—--—--ooo-— 1
PB1358-0A  ##hikdd#8 --—————-- Vibrating connceting link  —---ccemceeeeeee "y
XA300210 N e (FILRTADE, e e e e ]
YB020012 AP cccmcmcccecncee Taperpill ==-=-see=cccccccmccecsccccasaaas- )
ZSB09016 A commmmmmmmeeeeeeee Screw(9/64-40 X 6)  seeemmmmeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
ZSB11003 B -memmmeemeeeeeeee Serew(11/64-40X9)  cemmmmecmcmmececeeeeee 2
ZSH15002 W cemmmeccmccncccees Screw(15/64-28 X 8) cecsmccccsccncnssnaaas 1

13



E. 1721 #t###4# NEEDLE ROCKING MECHANISM (2/2)

PR1230-04A ZSB11017T
| WAD48003

s v

| Z5B11017 . g PB1288-0A

| s WAD49003 &h ﬂ
[}

IR ZSH11004) o= ZSB09016 Al
r'\"é PB1353-08 ~
@ ‘ PB1286-0A
PE1289-0A R i
'r:"‘,'_
PB1280-1A B
ZMHO5001
REO00080

@(@ - PBE1319-0A

WH209001 c A
PB1285-0A @@ ? PE1318-0A
PB1284-0A B - A ZMJO5002
| """i_.:._ o
ZMH05001 ]|‘ Wy S
PB1283-0A wp:,‘ PB1317-0A
15@ ]! T
PE1313-0A ‘-'
4
/‘T Z5G09022 (ﬁ!
PE1287-0A
PB1314-0A PE1317-1A

14




E. 1721

ERAH

NEEDLE ROCKING

MECHANISM (2/2)

EHHH
Part No

THL4#

Name Of Part

H %
Q,TY Remarks

PB1280-0A
PB1280-1A
PB1283-0A
PB1284-0A
PB1285-0A
PB1286-0A
PB1287-0A
PB1288-0A
PB12389-0A
PB1313-0A
PB1314-0A
PB1317-0A
PB1317-1A
PB1318-0A
PB1319-0A
PB1353-0A
RE000060
WA049003
WH209001
YB030020
ZMHO05001
ZMJ05002
Z5B09016
ZSB11017
£25G09022
Z5H11004

SLE R U] p—

7 4 1F 8 b

SHEHIMET -
. SRR
HE#BHE oo

ER

e

3% i
#AHE B
Lk i

e
i A OF I N —
i3 3 T E i E—
L

7 LR A

Y
DT
F Iy —

S o). | [——

e

37 4
3B 4
4
3 A
45

Presser moving arm set -----------ce-omemmmemee-
Presser moving shaft -----e-ccemememmmcmaaaae
Needle vibrating lever shaft bushing ------vv---
Collar —eememmmmmmmm et
Needle vibrating lever
MNeedle vibrating lever roller shaft ----------—--
Roller -------memmm e
Slider —---cemcmm oo
Presser movig arm
Presser activating lever
SPring =--=-=-=mmmm e
Lever base roller shaft set ------—---——--eeeeeee-
Lever base roller shaft ----------mommmemmmmeeeeo

spring ---
Presser activating lever base -----------cceeeeen
Flank rod hushing ----e-cecemmmmmmmmmccancaaaes

E-Ting =--=-=memmememeee e

Washer ——en
1T T T S ——
Taper pifl ---==-=s=m=m=mememeecee e ———————
Screw(M3 x 0.8 x 5)
Screw(M5 X 0.8 12) -=--eemeemcccmceceeeceeeee
Screw(9/64-40 % 6)
Screw(11/64-40% 12) =-emcccccccmcmccececceeaa-.
Screw(9/64-40 x 5)

Screw(11/64-40 x 5)

Hd”HHHI—'I—lH—H_HI—I_H—HHH_—_H_H

15



F, 1721 #4a&n### MAIN NEEDLE &CAM MECHANISM

ZMJO5003 ZMGEO11

PB1290-DA

WBOB00Z  op 50704

ZMLOGO04
TEODINI20
Z8H11002
o - H“"H.\_ -
o A PE1415-0A
@ PE1280- PE1471-0A
\h S r, PB1470-0A ZSH15008 a)
{51239-0.!-. ; SR
1S PB1476-0A d '
FPB14T8-04A F FE1477-04
WeOs1001 FE1411-04
ZMLOS002
PE1473-0A ZEH15002
ZEH1100

16

INPRZX



F, 1721 #4&#%#M  MAIN NEEDLE &CAMMECHANISM
FHRA LA Name Of Part #+ % #
Part No Q. TY Remarks

INPKZXI1 B -----------c------ Main needle(auxi | iary piercer) ------------- 1
PB1109-0A  i##H % # ----eeee-e-e- Feed lifting rock cam —-ee-ec-oeceeeeeeeeeeees |
PB1284-0A  EH --mcemcememmeeeee Collar =m-memmemem e 1
PB1289-0A #HHIEF#M ---—------- Main needle activating arm ---------======---- 1
PB1290-0A  #HHAIF#HPEL ---——- Main needle avtivating arm set -----------——- 1
PB1290-1A 48 8)#h -cococooooo—- Feed rotating shaft -----e-e-e-ceeeememocmememee |
PB1295-0A  #HEBHH ---------- Main needle cibrating crank ------eeeeememens 1
PB1297-0A Mk --mmme CONNECHON FOd mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeee ]
PB1410-0A (54 #h ceemmmmmmmnes Cam Shaft --mcemmeemmmmmcemcmmmmmcmmmmmmeeee 1
PBI411-0A bbb B (L) - Bushing(left) --------eecmmeemommmeeaommeeceee 1
PB1412-0A  M#&#EE(F) ----- Bushing(middle) ----=----s-cemmmcmmmceeaeaae 1
PB1413-0A  (t#s 8k B(4&) - Bushing(right) ---eeeeeeeeesesesmsesmmemememens |
PB1415-0A A FEHHE e Feed rock cam =----mmemcmmmem oo ee 1
PB1416-0A #HiEHE LK - Needlevibrating grooved cam  ---------—--—--- 1
PB1418-0A I HEHLE - Presser moving ¢cam --------------s-mmmmmmmmmx 1
PB1421-0A E#HMEF --------- Bushing --------ememeeeeeeeee e 2
PB1470-0A  #LEHE —ooeomoomeee Main needle bar --------cemseemeeommommcceeeee |
PB1471-0A  #5# £ E(L) ----- Mainneedle bar bushing(upper) ------s-emnn- 1
PB1473-0A  #HEH#BEE(T) ----- Main needle bar bushing(lower) ------------ 1
PB1475-0A  #LEH &M --oooeeeeee Main needle clamp ----scccmmcmmmmcmcacaaaaaas 1
PB1476-0A  #.5#4R A H ------- Main needle bar conneeting stud  =-----=-=--- 1

PB1477-0A #SHBEEZ ------- Nain needle bar guide -----=--c-ccememcmea. 1

PB1478-0A B —ococoooooooo- SQUATE BlOCK SEt —-mwmmmemmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmme ]

PB1478-1A R I $ ----—-— Square block shaft -----e-mcememcmmemeee 1

PEIST0-04 R e BImrEBIoel s s 1

17



F, 1721 #4a&n### MAIN NEEDLE &CAM MECHANISM

ZMJO5003 ZMGEO11

PB1290-DA

WBOB00Z  op 50704

ZMLOGO04
TEODINI20
Z8H11002
o - H“"H.\_ -
o A PE1415-0A
@ PE1280- PE1471-0A
\h S r, PB1470-0A ZSH15008 a)
{51239-0.!-. ; SR
1S PB1476-0A d '
FPB14T8-04A F FE1477-04
WeOs1001 FE1411-04
ZMLOS002
PE1473-0A ZEH15002
ZEH1100

18

INPRZX



F. 1721

et g MAIN NEEDLE &CAM MECHANISM

AR
Part No

T LA

Name Of Part

Gl G 3

Q, TY Remarks

WB051001
WB060002
WH212003
XB205002
YB030020
ZMGO6011
ZMHO05002
ZMJ05003
ZML05002
ZML0O6004
ZSB09017
Z5B09026
ZSB09027
ZSH11002
ZSH15002
ZSH15002
ZSH15003
ZSH15005

ERLE
EREE

R L J—

8 A%

/3. ¥ [

i 4
5 5
=754
$
S5
4
7 4
% 4
3T AF
i 4k
L
i 4
54

Spring washer =--e--eseccsecccscseacean-
Spring washer --------cmcmmmmmmcmaea
Washer -----===smmmmmmmeeeeem e
7 ] | ————

Taper pinl  =======-secemmmmeee——eceee——aa
Screw(M6 % 1.0%6.5) ===---emmemmameen
Screw(M35 X 0.8 X6) ---ccmmmmmomooeeeee

Screw(M5 < 0.8 X 15)
Nut(M5 X 0.8 X4) =mmmecmmmmmmmccmmmeeee
Nut(M6 x 1.0 x 4.8)
Screw(9/64-40X8) ———-mmmmmmmmeomeeee
Screw(9/64-40%X5) —mmemmmmmmmccmmeaee
Screw(9/64-40X4) cacemmmemaccccnnna-
Screw(11/64-40X 6) ---=-mmmmmemmmene-
Screw(11/64-40 % 8.5) -
Screw(15/64-28 X8) —---mmmmmmmemaeee-
Screw(15/64-28 x 5)
Screw(15/64-28 x 4)

L = L b L e e b e = = B e e e B e

19



A. 1721 K3## ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

Z5B0A011

[}
zs Fﬂsum—@q\

PE101:2-0A

Zs5B11012

PEAO10-08

T/

Z5B03011

WADS3001

FE1063-0A

PB1132-0A

XB216001

FBE1133-04

PA1013-44

WADS2003
ZMJ05008

PE1052-0A ZMJOS00E  ZS009006

PB1053-0A f C1041-04 YAOZ0080 :?! _
! ZSBOD033 S, |

ZSBOO020
PBEOS0-0A
Z3C08011

PBEDSE-0A
Z5C06003

PBE4ADB0-0&



-

G. 1721 #### PRESSER FOOT BAT MECHANISM

20

= ZSF32007

25811017

Z5B11083

ZMGO5013 ||

PB1192-0A

ZSN32001
PB1272-0A
e ZMGO5014
PE1182-04 WEOS1 001
ZMLOS002

B12T4-04
ZSH11004

PE1206-0A | 1 cqi81-0a

SB1200-04
PB12T5-0A

PE1184-0A
28800027 PBA276-0A
ZSA11016
: PE1233-0A
ZSH11004 2 ’
ZEAD004 FB1239-04
PB1231-0A— \, PB1236-0A
PB1232-0A k '
PR SHAHA ZMB02002

Z5G16023

PBE1305-0A

PB1191-0A

7

FE1183-0A

\@vnnﬁnmﬁ

PB1195-0A

FE1197-0A

PB1194-04
PE1199-0A



G, 1721 #### PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

F A A Name Of Part #H ¥ mE
Part No Q, TY Remarks

R T - e —
C1181-0A PHEF ---———----—--- Presserbarbushing --------------————-
EJ1208-0A  E{iif ----------—-—---— Position plate -----—----—mmmemmeemem
EJ1273-0A HE B ¥ - Tensionrelease slide -----amcmmmemaeamea-
PB1180-DA I ————— e Presserbdl ——— e e e e e
PB1182-0A EHFEEHE e Spring gunide bar complete ------------—-
PB1184-0A FBH -meccocmeememeccce SPIINE --eemeoesmmmeeeoemmmmemeseemmmmaeens
PB1191-0A R AH4EH ---------- Knee lifter lever joint --------=ccmcceueaev
PB1192-0A AFP#E A4 ---------- Knee lifter lever plate -------mceeemecunu--
PB1193-0A ##A#EH ----------—- Knee lifter connecting rod -----=-mm-mme-
A EREEE S| N | R, ) ¢ 77 S0 ———
PB1195-0A f &40 -----o-------—- Knee lifter connecting rod finger -------
YRS T X ' || 7, | [ —
PB1197-0A FEWH --cccememmeee-- Stitch tongue supporter ------------e-e---
PB1198-0A Jo &R ---coeeeaeeaae- Stitch tongue supporter =------c-=-e-e---
PB1199-0A EF -ccemcmmcmmcmmceee Collar ==-eemeccccccccccccccccccccccccceee--
PB1200-0A 9¥# AW ---e---e-m Presser bar lifter ----eee-eceesecceceeeaee--
PB1206-0A 3984 - BE#k - Presserbar lifter shaft ---—-----=c—ccoceev
PB1231-0A M oo Presser foot set  -------ceccmmmmccammcmena-
PB1232-0A (L) ------mmmmmm- Presser foot shank(left) ----------=caeeu--
PB1233-0A d9¥p(&) -------------- Presser foot shank(right) --------s--nmmo-
PB1235-0A #¥(X) ---------—-— Presser foot(left) ------------cmeeeeeemv
PB1236-0A ##(HE) -------mmeemv Presser foot(right) -------e--cocemmmaaaaes
PB1239-0A B &4 cccmmmmmcaem PN mmmmmm e
PB1272-0A WE{EHZ - Presser bar lifter ------=--eemmmmmmmmeeee
PB1275-0A A --ememmemmmmeeee- Presser bar bracket ---------memmmmmmmmmem-
PB1276-0A B —cccoeeeeaaanee. SPIlE =seesscsasssssscssassessssansansnas
PB1305-0A M HE A ---------- Foot lifter lifting lever ---------c-cceeeee-

— = e e e e e e e e ek e e e e ek e e e e s e i e e = s ek



-

C,

22

1721 ##4## PRESSER FOOT

LZSB11017

= ZSF52007

BAT MECHANISM

ZSB11083 ZMGO05013
e — 25N32001
-
ZMLO5002
T~ FPB1272:04 EJ1208-0A ZMGO5014
PB1152-0A WBI1001
ZMLO5002
B1274-0A
33:““““ EJ1273-0A Z5L12003
PB1180-0A
PB1200-04
; PB1275-0A
PB1184-0A
Z5B09027 PB1276-0A PE1305-0A -~
PEI183-0A PE1195-0A
ZSA11016 ZSB11034
_ PE1233-0A

ZSH11004 Y

. PB1239-0A
—— k PB1236-0A T

PB1235-0A

%\mﬂl}iﬂﬂi

LZ5B11017




G, 1721  i7#4# 4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

AR T 24 Name Of Part # 3 H =
Part No Q, TY Remarks
WB051001  BFHEE e Spring washer --------eceeeeeee 2
YDO050015 5 - Spring pin  ==-seecceccccemnca-- 1
ZMBO02002 B -mmmmmeemmeeeee Screw(M2 X 0.4 X2) ---mmmmmm- 2
ZMGO05013 B e Screw(M5 X 0.8 X 8)  =--cemmmm- 1
ZMGO05014 A oo Screw(M5x 0.8 X7)  ---mmmemm- 1
ZMLO05002  HH cememeeeeeeeeeaa Nut(M5x0.8X4) --ccceommmeee 2
ZSA09004 L S Screw(9/64-40%2.8) --mmmmm- 1
ZSA11016 FA cmemmmmmmcacnaaa- Screw(11/64-40 % 10)  -=------ 1
ZSB09027 L R e Screw(9/64-40% 4)  —ccceeemee- 1
ZSB11017 & ceemmmomcooieeee Screw(11/64-40% 12)  -------- 4
ZSB11034 B8 oo Screw(11/64-40%8) ----——--—- 1
ZSB11083 - — Screw(11/64-40% 18) -mememeem 1
ZSF32007 A R — Screw(1/2-28 X 36) ----------- 1
£5G16023 A R Screw(1/4-24 X 8) —-eeemmmemmen 1]
ZSH11004 38 oo Screw(11/64-40X5) - 4
ZSL12003 4 S — b L g T — |
ZSN32001 B ———————— Nut(1/2-28 %8} ==mmcmmcccauma- |

23



H,

24

1721 ###4 FEED MECHANISM ZML0B001

PB1427-0A WEOS51001
ZMLOG001 WBOB0002 @) | ZMLO5002
PE1428-0A L~ | & :
o, ) ZSH11003
'S S\ oo
PE1428-0A 2y NG
| f,.-*ﬁ PB1421-0A
5 1 o
&H11003 %ﬂ} L PE1284-0A
k) ZMHO0S5002

PE1425-04
PE1421-0A

ZMGOED11
PEA040-08 9 ® zsH15002
ZEA16010

ZSH15002 WH106001
ZSBO8D01

Z5B0801

FB1338-04
"-.,\LF"31337-'UA PB1420-04

PEEOS1-0A PB1336-0A
ZM

_ N ZMLOBO0
PB4056-DA [\ N | . EJ4041-0A

Z3H15001
EJ4045-1A

ZA300360
i

KB112001  78R12015



H. 1721

###H#E FEED MECHANISM

F A B

Part No

T L4

Name Of Part

# # o
Q, TY Remarks

EJ4041-0A
EJ4044-0A
EJ4045-1A
EJ4051-2A
PB1284-0A
PB1336-0A
PB1337-0A
PB1338-0A
PB1420-0A
PB1420-1A
PB1421-0A
PB1422-0A
PB1425-0A
PB1426-0A
PB1427-0A
PB1428-0A
PB1429-0A
PB4030-0A
PB4035-0A
PB4040-0A
PB4050-0A
PB4055-0A
PB4056-0A
PB4057-0A
PB6051-0A

TR —
'S S—
3% £ty 45
g .
9 ceomuen.
TR RS -
Y
T S —
I SR
S T X R —
KA AT
T L
EFEEIE e
I TETY . ——
4
T
3 Y T —
B ST Y ——
Y
IS T —
N
AP cocemmemmemnen-
=1
T ——
L

Feed rock shaft bushing ------------ecouuu-
Collar ----cmmmmmm o
Feed rock shaft crank -----cccccmmomcamaaas
Feed bar shaft -----=-eeeceeemcmmcecanaenas
Collar —---mmem e e
Feed rock crank rod ------------=-cmcceeen-

Bushing =----===-esmmmeeme e e

Feed rock crank rod pin ===-===s==memeeemn--
Feed rock drive grooved link set ----------
Feed rock shaft -----------mmmemmmeeeeeeeee

Feed rock shaft bushing -----==-===cceeea-

Feed rock drive grooved ------=====e=memm--

Feed lifting rock vibrating arm  -----------

Feed lifting rock crank rod ----------coe---
LT 1T 11T 1 G ———
3011 =) R S ——
Roller shaft ----sccmecmmcmmccccccccccccaaaa.
Feed rock shaft --—-————ccmcemeeeeeee e
Feed lifting rock shaft crank ---------n-o--
Feed rock shaft ------c=cceeccmmmcmcccecnena-
LT 27t o ——
Feed lifting rock shaft crank ---------——---

Poller shaf

Square block ---emmmmmmemmeeeeee e
Feed cog ----mmmmmmmmmmmmeeee e e

el S el e =

23



H, 1721 ###4# FEED MECHANISM ZML06001

PB142T-0A WEBOS1001

ZMLOE00T

ZMG0ED11

2SHIB00Z 5 epnantz_q

PE1422-0A

ZSH15002 WH106001
Z3B08001

PE1338-04,
'x‘fB‘l 337-0A PB1420-04A
| PB1336-0A

PEGOS1-0A

_ Sy ZMLOBOD1
PB40S6-0A |4 ; EJ4041-0A
Z5B11029 :

ZMG0E011

)

ety ZSH15002

Z5H15001
EJ4045-1A

XB112001 ZSBE12015

26



H, 1721

FEED MECHANISM

“ kAL

Part No

T AR

Name Of Part

%

i iE

Q,TY Remarks

WA049006
WB051001
WB060002
WH106001
XA300360
XB112001
YB030018
ZMG06011
ZMHO05002
ZMJ05002
ZML05002
ZML06001
ZS5A16010
ZSB08001
Z5B08006
ZSB08012
Z5B09026
ZSB11029
ZSB12015
ZSH11003
ZSH15001
ZSH15002
ZSLO8001
ZSL11004

25

Washer =----e-mememcmcccece—ee—c—e————————————

EREE ----eea-a- Spring washer =--mceceeccccmcmmmcccccccee..

8 &l

S ok -] | [ —
il e

it A

i E T S

2 4%
B4
5 4
A
A
2 4
5% 45
2 A
3% 4
2R A
3 4%
R 4%
4%
5 4
2 4
F

Spring washer --------eeemmmmmmeemeeeeen
Washer
Oil wick -
Ol felt =mm e e
1T ———
Screw(M6 x 1.0 x 6.5)
Screw(MS5 % 0.8 X 6) =---m-mmmemmmmmmmeeees
Screw(M5 % 0.8 x 12)
Nut(M5 0.8 x 4)
Nut(M6 % 1,0%4.8) =ccccccccncsncccacaccnss
TR R LT ) e ———
T L L ) R ——
Screw(1/8-44 % 12) —m——ee
Screw(1/8-44%3.5) -eeeccmmmmmememeaneaaa-
Screw(9/64-40 % 5) =emcecmmmmmmmeeeeeeaees
Screw(11/64-40X7) memmmmmemmcceme e
Screw(3/16-28 X 12) =-eecceecceeemencnea-
Screw(11/64-40 = 8.5)
Screw(15/64-28 % 6)

Screw(15/64-28 % B)

Nut(1/8-44 x 2)
Nut(11/64-40 X 3) —mmmmmmmmmmmmemeeemeee e

I—I-LHI-HHI—I—__H_h_h_HHm_H_HmH_

27



[, 1721 T, £s#4# LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

DE105-0A

ATO0G-04 PEADT4-0A

PBE1T00-0m8 PE4014-0A

KB304001

ey
e
e CHO18-0A
; Z5B09022
WAu.il.Eﬂﬂz FBE01E-04

PBED11-0A

ZMHO4001

PBE100-04 - é
| 7sK1200
] Ry

PBED1E-0A ZE5H16002
EJ4012-04

Z5B09022 CE073I-0A .

CE0T1-0A

WAD45002 cecye-on PBGO0B-0A
PBEO16-0A ; Z5A16020
o Z5A18010
mnuum =
EJEOTT-0A i

F'Bﬂﬂiﬁ-ﬂ.ﬁ. ZsA16020 | YF

WADSS002 1.'.'!

C4025-0A

PB4010-04A

Z5L12008 4
Z3A15021
CE073-0A . ZSA16010 | ZSB15017 1
PBE00S-0A R R N - 7.
XB3I04001 ' 3
W Z3A10010 zsmsaza AN AP B1321-0
/ > =3 zsA15021 Pt
, \ ﬁﬁ' zsmzum Y 4 Y \%
ZSA1B010 [, Ntighe -
I e . ([ ZSH15002
2351 s WADTE-I]D WHZ 1000 1_1') ) EJ4060-0A
1 1
|+ Z8B15017 RO PE4130-0A

ZEH15002
EJ4011-0A = £sLiznne PB4061-0A
28 ZEB16011 EJ6013-0a BBB2O3ZZNR



-
[,1721 T#, £##4# LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

A3 T4 244 Name Of Part # B % iz
Part No Q, TY Remarks
A7006-0A  HE ceecoemeeoeeeee BODDIN mmmemmmeemmmeemmmmemmmemmmeee 2

B1321-0A B H#FE coccooee SId@ TN <-e-mmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeemmmmmmmmeeas I
BB6203ZZNR EHEMA --meeememeee Ball bearing -------=-s-ssmemmmeeeeaanan 1

C4025-0A  SHE(D) —cmmecmee PINION -mmrommmmemmmmemmmesmmmmecmmaneenne 2

C4026-0A  AFEH(K) -------oo SDiral GEAr —-----mmeeeeeeoommmmmemmeeeeee 2

C6018-0A ey L2 ] S— Opener link ----seeeeeemmmccmssmmmmmmnnnncee 2

C6071-0A  RFEE(L) -——--=-- Pinch sleeve (UPPEr) -----weeecorommmemee 2

C6073-0A EFEE(T) ------- Pinch sleeve (lower) ----------c-ecemmeeee 2

D6105-0A R Bobbin case complete --------coeccoeeeeee 2

EJ4011-0A T#EE(E) - Lower shaft bushing(left) ---------------- 1

EJ4012-0A F ¥ EF(F) -------- Lower shaft bushing(right) ------cceeeeee 1

EJ4060-0A T ¥R EF -——— Bearing holder ---—-—-———omee 1

EJ6013-0A £¥EF(TF) -------- Rotary hook shaft hushing (lower) ------ 2

EJ6077-0A 4 @ 45 EAF ------- Qpenercrank stud  -----meemmmmcmmmmeeees y,

PB4010-0A  TH# et Lower shaft ---mmmmemmmmmmm e 1

PB4014-0A  BH comoommmmmmmmnns COllar ==ncmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmeeeemmmmee 2

PB4061-0A SR E - Beating Pregel —=--=-=—--eemeemmeee 1

PB4130-0A SHBEPHM -————- Timingbelt wheel -——————e 1

PB6005-0A £ H(%) -------------- Rotary hook base(left) ----------ne-emu--- 1

PB6006-0A % H(#&) -------------- Rotary hook base(right) ------=-=cceeeeeee 1

PB6011-0A F#EF(E) ----—---- Rotary hook shaft bushing(upper) ------- 2

PB6015-0A BB ceemememeeeee Opener crank -------ecsmecsmecemmeesmeeene- 2

PB6016-0A e D ——— Bobbin case opener ----------===--==-mm- 2

PB6100-0A #HHA(KE) --------m-- Rotary hook assembly --------ceocmeuaeeee 2 29



A, 1721 A #H## ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

3 T4 L4 Name Of Part # # H =
Part No Q, TY Bemarks
C1041-0A o b B L ceemeeeeee Stopper =-=--e=--- smmmssmmssssssssssssssesss 1
EJ1051-0A  ## o - Top cover thread guide --—----c-eoaeeeee e, 7]
PA1013-4A WE 0il cap B — =
PA1013-5A ' E ceemmmmeceeeeeeae Ol CAP ===mmesmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss |
PB1010-0A #0# —--eeemeemeeee. Face plate --------- oo U
PBI1012-0A HEHEE —eeeeee- Protecting cover - — N |
PB1052-0A ## oo Thread guide Wire -----=-s--s-smmemmmme - 1
PB1053-0A ## -----eeeeeeeeeeeee Thread guide wire =-seesmeesssecccccsccccsscsseeeses ]
PE1063-0A EX#HE oo Thread take-up cover E— 1
PB1132-0A HHE - Cover Plate- —— _ -1
PB1133-0A bW oo Oil tank --------- e
PB1348-0A 4 --coeecommmeeenee PrOteCting COVEr ---e--messmeemmommeeemommeaaees |
PB4080-0A  MAM(E) -ccecceeaaeae Slide plate(left) - e |
PB4081-0A A#R(E) e Slide plate(right) ---—---- B
PB60OS0-0A  #f#H --eeececcmmceeea.. o 00 |1 1 L U — 1
PB605S6-0A &3 - Protecting needle slide -------- - 1
WA049001  FEE - Washer -----—--- ° NN
WAO059003 S | ———— BT 1 oy S — y)
XB216001 - | — 1] U R S S 1
YA020080  FA4E comoemmeenceee Pin - . |
ZMI05008 BB e Screw(M5 X 0.8 X 10) —-—-mmmemmmemmemem I |
ZSBO901]  HEB weceeceeecreecees SCIEW(I/64-80 X 6.5) wrmmesmmeremmremmsemsmnmrenns 3
ZSB09020 L — Screw(9/64-40 % 6)  ---mnm- s |
ZSB09033 MR cemememenacnsaaea. Screw(9/64-40x4) -- S 1
ZSB11012 A - Screw(11/64-40x8) - e 1
Z5B11022 A - - - Screw(11/64-40x7) - - ——s. B
ZSCO06003 R T e ——— Screw(3/32-56%3) mmeemmemmmmmmemmm e 2
ZSC09011 R P U (LTI TR I L —— 2
Z5C09012 L R Screw(9/64-40%7)  —---mem- csneara B
ZSC11004  3F& - - Screw(11/64-40 % 8) —---mmmmmemeeee I |
ZSF09003 3 wmoeeomemmeeee SCTeW(9/64-40 X B) reemeeemreanreamreanneenneannes 1
ZSQO9005 M e I T LN BT S — 1



I, 1721 T, £#i4H LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

DE105-0A

P PE4D14-04

FPE&100-0A PEAD14-08

DE015-0A

XZB304001
PBE100-04 é ZMHO4001

T CBO18-0A
ﬁ : ZSB09022
wmlafguuz PEGO16-0A
\""‘"-.

PBBO015-0A Z5H15002
% EJ4012-0A

C4025-04

CEOT1-0A ZSED9022

WaD4g002
FEED16-0A

: ZSA16020 L
- ZSA16010 | "'I‘?lﬁ,,-g,:" ZSA16010

KAI00010

1 o — EJGOTT-0A _

FESO] -A "l AN ZSA16020 FEaDO-oA
(2 T ! ZSA16010 ZSCOD008
R WAD59004 — LW, WH210004

£3L12005 A

Q W ZSA15021 G
; Z5A168010 LSB15017 EJ&013-0A
o C4028-0A
LSL12008 ]

N
(o)
CBO73-0A @ﬁii;'
PBE005-0A v‘ :
XB304001 : - ;
’ - *__!;ﬂ' ﬁ ZSA16010 zsate025” |\ J< B1321-0A
(%’, )

<3 ZSA15021
'll[’ ZSK12021
78812005 = D$~
|L 7s815017[f Wa0790

gy
ZSHA5002 — 1! Z5L12008 Z3A16010 iy
30 EJ4011-04 — PB4061-04A
£5B816011 EJB013-04 BBE203ZZNR




-

I,1721 T4, £a#H LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

LA 5 A T AR Name Of Part 3 # E
Part No Q, TY Remarks
WAO049002  FHE - L 77111 R —— 2
WA059004  FHBE oo Wagsher -————————cc—cmemeeeee e 2
WA079004  FRE oo Washer -------mmmmmmmmmmeemmmmeeem y)
WH210004  F#E e WEHER s mm————————- 2

DRI [T ¥ R — Oil Wick =--mmmmmmmmmmmmcccmem——ae- y.

XB304001 &R oo 071 55 [ S — 2
ZMHO04001 84 -ommmmmmmmmmmmmeee Screw(M4 X 0.7 X4) —-ceeeem 4

ZSA15021  BEAR oo Screw(15/64-28 X4.5) -cceceeeen- 4
ZSA16010  3BAE —mmmmmmeeeeeeeeeee Screw(1/4-40%X4,5) —ccmmmmemeeee g

ZSA16020  BEAR cemeememmmeeeeees Screw(1/4-40%5.5) --comeecmena- 2

ZSA16025 R oo Screw(1/4-40 X 6) =--mmmmmmmmmnne- ;.

ZSB09022  #EH# cemmmmmmmeeeeeeee Screw(9/64-40 % 8)  —--mmmmmmme- 2

ZSB12005 &8 e Screw(3/16-28 X 15) =--commmmeee- 2

ZSB15017  HE#M e Screw(15/64-28 X31.4) ----enu-- 2
ZSB16011 3o --ommmmeeeeeeee Berewl(1/4-24 X35} ——=cc=m—acee- 2
Z5C09006 A Screw(9/64-40 % 8) ---cemmmmaaea- 3

ZSH15002 3 --commmmmeeeeee Screw(15-64-28 X 8) ---cmmmmemee- 4

ZSK 12007 L ¢ O ——— QCTEW ==mmccccccccccccsccccscsae—== y.

ZSK12021 ", O —— NI ST 9

FARPITEIE & S —— ST TR EE ) J— 2

ZSL12006  #EFF --oommmmmmeeeee Nut(3/16-32%X3) -cccmmmmmcceeeee 2 31



J. 1721 M# ACCESSORIES

\ \ @ A
FTo21-0B

Froz2z2-08 Qfﬁ TLAODZO
TLADID

ATO12-1A

{ TLAD4D
u[' % ATO12-2A
INPKGX1
INPKGX8

ATO00-0A

GTO14-04

o
% % PET015-0A
TREBOG = OF
=r—= @ | —
ATO10-0A ATO0B-0A ATO11-0A

= ' TRBOSx 10
ATO10-14 INHAX1#11 .-
==Dm - el

32 ATO10-2A




-

J, 1721

M# ACCESSORIES

A5
No

Part

E S

Name Of Part

# # iy iE
Q, TY Remarks

AT000-0A
AT001-0A
AT006-0A
AT010-0A
AT010-1A
AT010-2A
AT011-0A
AT012-1A
AT012-2A
AT025-0A
AT030-0A
AT040-0A
F7021-0B

F7022-0B

F7026-0B

F7026-1B

G7014-0A

INHAX1#11 4t
e 5. T S ——

INPKGXE
INPEKZX1
J7050-1A

PB7015-0A

TLAO020
TLAO030
TLA040

TRBO6 % 07
TRBOE x 10

TR e
P T
- o S —
AR T () —mommeee
FHRTF(F) e
AR T (K) oomeee
AT —mmemememenemeee
N
-
R
Oy
Y -
ik dfde
BALE oo
Y
Y Ty S
i

B 2] P —
5 23 1 S—
W o F
R

Accessory bag ------mmmmmmmmmem e
VInyl COVEr —--memmmmmm oo
Bobbin =--emem e e
Screw driver(small)
Screw driver (middle) ---------mmemmemmemnen
Screw driver (large) --------c--commcmmmeeeet

Ml e e

Oiler -———-emmmmem e
Oiler =-mmmemmmme e e
Head rest wood =-eececcecscccccnscccccaannceas
Knee lifter assy ---—---—---cmmcmmmmmmmeme e
Bobbin winder ---------ccccmmc
Head hinge
Rubber hinge ----=mmmmememmeme oo oo
Head cushion seesssssssccsssccccssscsccsassacns
Head cushion -----—--cmcccmmmmmmm
Tweezers
Needle ----mmmmmmmmmm e
Guide needle (piercer) -----c-cecccmcmaccaaan
Main needle (auxiliary picrcer) ---------=---
Thread stand  ------=--=---mmmmmmmmmee e
Oil pan  ----mcmmmmmm e
Wrench 2mm  --—------—--mmm
Wrench 3mm -----=-cmmmememmemm e
Wrench 4dmm  -------ccmmmmmmmmmm e
Spanner 6 % 7T cecoememmmmemm et
Spanner 8 ¥ 10 ----cmemmmmm

-

—
oy = =

33

Hl—l_l—ll—P_l—ll_‘l_‘cll—iHHHMI—ll—ll—ll—-l—‘l—i



34

K, 1721 £4#AHEAHIE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

o A LE 4 g AL LE 4 A R S ¥
PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE
Al021-1A 4 AT030-0A 32 EJ4044-0A 24 PB1074-0A 8
Al024-1A 4 AT040-0A 32 EJ4045-1A 24 PB1076-0A 8
Al026-1A 4 B1274-0A 20 EJ4051-2A 24 PB1080-0A 8
Al1026-2ZA 4 B1321-0A 6,28 EJ4060-0A 28 PB1081-0A 8
Al027-1A 4 BB6203ZZNR 2% EJ6013-0A 28 PB1100-0A 6
Al02B8-1A 4 BB6204ZZNR 6 EJ6OTT-0A 28 PB1108-0A ]
Al023-2A 4 Cl1041-0A 8 F7021-0B 32 PB1109-0A 16
A1030-0A 4 C1062-1A 8 F1022-0B 32 PB1132-0A 2
Al031-0A 4 C1082-0A 8 F1026-0B 32 PB1133-0A 2
Al032-0A 4 Cl151-0A 20 F7026-1B 32 PB1180-0A 20
Al033-0A 4 C4025-0A 28 G7014-0A 32 PB1132-0A 20
Al1034-0A 4 C4026-0A 28 INHAX1#11 8,32 PB1184-0A 20
Al1035-0A 4 CH018-0A 28 INPEGXE 8,32 PB1191-0A 20
Al1036-0A 4 Co071-0A 28 INPKZX1 16,32 PB1192-0A 20
Al1037-0A 4 Co073-0A 28 J7050-1A 32 PB1193-0A 20
Al038-0A 4 D6105-0A 28 PA1013-0A 8 PB1194-0A 20
AlD61-0A 8 EG1105-0A 6 PA1013-4A 2 PB1195-0A 20
Al107-0A 8 EJ1051-0A 2 PA1013-5A 2 PB1196-0A 20
ATO00-0A 32 EJ1101-0A 6 PB1010-0A 2 PB1197-0A 20
AT001-0A 32 EJ1103-0A 6 PB1012-0A 2 PB1198-0A 20
ATO06-0A 28,32 EJ1106-0A 6 PB1020-0A 4 PB1199-0A 20
ATO10-0A 32 EJ1208-0A 20 PB1043-0A 4 PB1200-0A 20
AT010-1A 32 EJ1273-0A 20 PB1052-0A 2 PB1206-0A 20
ATO10-2A 32 EJ1320-0A 6 PB1033-0A 3 PB1231-0A 20
AT011-0A 32 EJ1322-0A 6 PB1063-0A 2 PB1232-0A 20
ATO12-1A 32 EJ4011-0A 28 PB1070-0A 8 PB1233-0A 20
AT012-2A 32 EJ4012-0A 28 PB1071-0A 8 PB1235-0A 20
AT025-0A 32 EJ4041-0A 24 PB1073-0A 8 PB1236-0A 20




K. 1721 Z443Es58 0 23488 NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

A 5 T A 5k B & i K T A B E
PART HNO PAGE PART HNO PAGE PART HNO PAGE PART NO PAGE
PB1239-0A 20 PB1335-0A 12 PB1422-0A 24 PB4055-0A 24
PB1272-0A 20 PB1336-0A 24 PB1425-0A 24 PB4056-0A 24
PB1275-0A 20 PB1337-0A 24 PB1426-0A 24 PB4057-0A 24
PB1276-0A 20 PB1338-0A 24 PB1427-0A 24 PB4061-0A 28
PB1280-0A 14 PB1340-0A 12 PB1428-0A 24 PB4080-0A 2
PBI12B0-1A 14 PB13240-1A 12 PB1429-0A 24 PB4081-0A 2
PB1283-0A 14 PEB1341-0A 12 PB1470-0A 16 PB4130-0A 28
PB1284-0A 14,16.24 PB1342-0A 12 PB1471-0A 16 PB6005-0A 28
PB12E85-0A 14 PB1343-0A 12 PB1473-0A 16 PB&00G-0A 28
PB1286-0A 14 PB1345-0A 12 PB1475-0A 16 PB60O11-0A 28
PBI12E7-0A 14 PB1346-0A 12 PB1476-0A 16 PB60O15-0A 28
PB12ER-0A 14 PB1248-0A 2 PB1477-0A 16 PB6016-0A 28
PB1259-0A 14,16 PB1351-0A 12 PB1478-0A 16 PEB&D50-0A 2
PB1290-0A 16 PB1352-0A 12 PB1478-1A 16 PB60O5S1-0A 24
PB1290-1A 16 PB1353-0A 12,14 PB1479-0A 16 PB6056-0A 2
PB1295-0A 16 PB1356-0A 12 PBl1661-0A 8 PB6100-0A 28
PB1297-0A 16 PB1357-0A 12 PBl1662-0A bt PBT7015-0A 32
PB1298-0A 6 PB1358-0A 12 PEBl6G3-0A 2 REOQOO60 14
PB1305-0A 20 PB1410-0A 16 PB1665-0A 8 TLAQ20 32
PB1313-0A 14 PB1411-0A 16 PB1666-0A g TLAO30 32
PB1314-0A 14 PB1412-0A 16 PB1671-0A 8 TLAO040 32
PB1317-0A 14 PB1413-0A 16 PB1672-0A b TRBO6 07 32
PB1317-1A 14 PB1415-0A 16 PB4010-0A 28 TRBOS 10 32
PB131&5-0A 14 PBl1416-0A 16 PB4014-0A 28 WAO30003 10
PE1319-0A 14 PB1418-0A 16 PB4030-0A 24 WAQIDDDS 10
PB1330-0A 12 PB1420-0A 24 PB4035-0A 24 WAQ49001 2
PB1321-0A 12 PB1420-1A 24 PB4040-0A 24 WAD49002 30
PB1332-0A 12 PB1421-0A 16,24 PB4050-0A 24 WAO49003 14

35



36

K. 1721 ZEA443EaAi® ¥4 mE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

45 4 B i EQ 2 44 I, EQ 4 4 B Ea 4 4 B EQ
PART MO PAGE PART ™NO PAGE PART MO PAGE PART MNO PAGE
WA D49006 26 YDO5S0015 22 Z5B09011 2 ZRC09011 2
WaADS9003 2 ZMBO2002 22 Z5B0O901& 12,14 ZRC09012 2
WaADS90D0Y 30 ZMGO5013 22 ZSB0O9017 18 Z3C11004 2
WaADTODDY 30 ZMGO5014 22 ZS3B0O9020 2 ZEFO9003 2
WHROII1001 10 ZMGOa011 18,26 ZSB0O9022 10,30 ZEF32007 22
WHROS1001 [8,22.26 ZMHOA00] 30 Z5B0O9026 10,18,26 Z8G09004 4
WHROGDDO2 18,26 ZMHOS00] 14 Z3B0O9027 18,22 ZR0G09005 4
WHI106001 26 ZMHOS002 18,26 ZSBO90O33 2 ZRG09022 14
WH209001 14 ZMIDS002 14,26 EEB11003 12 ZR0G1e023 22
WH2 10004 30 ZMAT0S003 18 Z8B11012 2 ZEH11002 18
WH212003 1 ZMI0S008 v Z5B11014 10 ZEHI11003 10,18.26
XA300010 30 ZMLOS002  18,22,26 ZSB11017 14,22 ZSH11004 14,22
HAIOODGS 10 ZMLOG00]L 26 ZS5B11022 2.4 ZEHI15001 26
KAI0Z10 12 ZMLOG00S 18 Z5B11029 26 LZBH1 5002 4.6,12
XAIDOIE0 26 ZSA09004 29 Z5B11034 22 ZEH15002 18,2630
Xas500040 10 ZSA11016 22 ZSB11083 22 ZSH15003 18
XB112001 26 ZEA15021 0 ZEB12005 30 ZEH15004 10
XBI118001 & Z5A 16009 & Z5B12015 26 LEHI15005 15
XB205002 18 Z5A16010 6,26,30 Z8B15006 & ZESH16001 (3
XB216001 2 ZSA16020 30 Z8B15017 30 ZSK12007 30
XB304001 30 ZEA16025 0 ZEB15025 & ZEK12021 30
Y1060-44 B £Z5A16029 & Z5B15041 & ZELOB001 10,26
YADZO0B0 2 Z5B0O60D03 4 Z5B16011 30 ZEL0O9001 4
YAD20150 4 ZSBOS0O0O1 26 ZSB18001 6 ZSLO9002 10
YAQ2E150 b | ZEBOBOOG 26 ZEB12002 & ZEL11004 26
YBO20012 12 ZEBOBQO1O 10 LERB22001 & Z8L12003 22
YBO3I001E 26 Z5BORBO12 26 LRC06003 2 Z8L 12005 30
YEBOI0O020 14,18 ZEBOSO3Z0 10 ERC09006 30 ZSL12006 30




B, 1721 &#&%#E5#H#% UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Z5B11022
FE1043-04 A1036-04
75609004
A1028-2A A1038-0A
&l ik
™~ ey 75109001
A1037-0A— Ya025150 A1030-0A
4 A1031-0A
Ei (5 A1032-0A
| Lo @ ~ A1033-0A
o, o, M
= s ] ";?ﬂ.'_- -__‘j
& b H A gy A1035-0A
o o
b Qe N
; 5 3 A1034-0A
vaoz0150 Tl Yo & _
A1027-1A @ A1021-1A
i ? rf':.*
A1024-1A P
ﬁr_..
ZSB06003 75\ 16002 (@)

Z5H15002 4é

PB1020-0A



B. 1721 &% EAH#FL4HE# UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM
bl L bl o % Name Of Part # ¥ &
Part No Q,TY Remarks
Al1021-1A WREF - - Thread tcnsion spring e - 2
Al024-1A SB&8M - Tensionregulator bracket --------mmmmmmmeeee - 2
Al026-1A FEEHE Thread tension stud -------—- e 2
A1026-2A DAEFHHE ooeeee Thread tengion StUd ———-----meemeemeeemcommmmmmmeeeeee 1
Al027-1A FHREF - - Thread take-up spring ------=--==-=—cmcmmmeeme oo 1
Al028-1A $8H -eemmeememeeee- Tension releasion pin  -------- e 1
A1028-2A B eemeeeeeeeaa. Tension releasion pifl  ====s-smss=sscsmemeesasmemeaeaen- |
A1030-0A #B8LE L L N — 1
A1031-0A B8 ILA - Thread guide disk --ee----mmeeccmmmmeccceommmee |
A1032-0A FHERHK v e ——— i
A1033-0A #BBELAE ---e----r Thread guide bracket ----------eeeemeeeeccccmmeeeceee |
Al034-0A HBHEEEL e Tension regulator presser dise  -------mmmmmmmmmmamemmn o
Al035-0A Eo¥ Tension disc - TP 4
Al1036-0A EHEREH ------------- Tension regulator spring --------=e-emcmeeem————- 1
Al037-0A BFM ---------------- Tension releasion plate —emmmmmaae mmmmmeaan 1
Al038-0A LEEBEHM e Upper thread tension plate ---------- s 1
PB1020-0A L#E A4 --—-—-- Thread tension reguiator assy ----------=-----=-m-u-m- 1
PE1043-0A 8% - Tensionrelesionpin ----—-- R 1

N UL T I o £ S S, |
YA025150  FAFEE —meoommmeeme T R — — 2
ZSB06003  HE#f -coommmme Screw(3/32-56 X 12) ——eemmmeeemmerne e,
ZSB11022  S#H ceemeeeename T g LR L T 1) ) T — 1
FATCICL T ¥ S — T (I TR0 K. U — 2
ZSGO9005 A wommememmeeeeeeene SCTEW(9/64-840 X T) —cmeeeeceee ]
AL S IR T — Screw(15/64-28 X 8) =nseemmsemeeseeesmmmmmsenenseanns 1
ZSL09001 L Nut(9/64-40 % 3) —eeeemmccceeee e e e 1
AT S LI PR - & J— Nut(1/4-40 X 12) -meeeeeemmeee e



C. 1721 L### UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

XB118001

ZSH15002 |

PE1100-04

EJ1101-0A

EJ1320-0A /(R
ZSB15041 =

B1321-0A
ZSA16009

Z5A16029

Z3H16001




C.1721 L###% UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

s
Part No

T L AR Name Of Part

H #  iE
Q,TY  Remarks

B1321-0A

BHREFE e

BB6204ZZNR AR —ooommmeev

EG1105-0A

EJ1101-0A
EJ1103-0A
EJ1106-0A
EJ1320-0A
EJ1322-0A

PB1100-0A
PB1108-0A
PB1298-1A

XB118001
ZSA16009
Z5A16010
Z5A16029
Z5B15006
ZSB15025
Z5B15041
ZSB18001
Z5B18002
Z5B22001
ZSH15002
ZSH16001

[ T
LREF
L

Spring flange --------memcccmeemeeeaaea
T Ty T e e ————
Pulley ---ceecmeem e
Upper shaft bushing
Upper shaft bushing ------=cccccccmaccnaanae
Crank cam

Belt sprocket
Timing belt eessesscsscsscssssssccsccsscanases
Uppeer shaft --=ceccmscccmccmcccmcccaaanaaa.

(Gear ——-——emmmmmemm e
ECCENtric ====mmmmmmmmmmemm e e
Felt ==memmem e

Screw(1/4-40%7T) —memmemmmmmmee e
Screw(1/4-40x4.5) --mmmemeemmemmeeeceeeeee
Screw(1/4-40%3.5) —cmmmmmmmmmeeeceeeeea
Screw(15/64-28 x 8.5)
Screw(15/64-28 X 12) —memmmmmmmmmcomeee e
Screw(15/64-28 x 9)
Screw(9/32-28 X 16) ==mmmmemmmemmmmeeeeas
Screw(9/32-28 x 13)
Screw(11/32-28 % 13) —mmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeeee
Screw(15/64-28 X 8) ----emmmmmmmeeeeeen
Screw(1/4-40x6)



$# . £ ### NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

D, 1721
PA1013-0A )
1 x
ZSH15004 —1) Y1 060-44
+—— PB1071-0A
= A7 C1082-04
£
- c1062-1A— L
g XA500040
PR | XA500040
L) -
Z5B08022 # Ll PB1074-04 —— PE1671-0A
PB1076-0A
A
PB1073-0A
ZSLO0B001 ) o ' ZSBROS026 Z5B11014
WAO3I0003—F__ , PB1663-0A
WAC30004—Bh 0= :
ZEL09002 o ol /) PE1081-0A
WAQ30003 j:_._, PB1EEE-0A ﬁ!ﬁﬁ PB1665-0A
o WB031001 = m T
¥ L
= ' ! 23009004
FB1E61-0A 2 ZSB08030
PB1671-0A— PB1662-0A -1 %) PB1665-0A
ElE
7 & ok J—— Z5B08030
v S ¢ Sq—— PB1672-0A
Z5B05026 y
zsaﬂﬂgit:mgm p— ZSBOB010
[ 1#11—
et gl INPKGXE




D, 1721

$t4k, XA H#H NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

&
Part No

T B

Name Of Part

G e
Q, TY

 iE

Remarks

AlO61-0A
Al1107-0A
C1062-1A
C1082-0A
INHAX1#11
INPKGXS8
PA1013-0A
PB1070-0A
PB1071-0A
PB1073-0A
PB1074-0A
PB1076-0A
PB1080-0A
PB1081-0A
PB1661-0A
PB1662-0A
PB1663-0A
PB1665-0A
PB1666-0A
PB1671-0A
PB1672-0A
Y1060-4A

P31 [ 1 pu—
1 4 ] 2 4
P T —
I X 3 p—
B e
? 3.7
B R wememeememmees
L m—
SHRE B (L) e
B EE(F) womemeee
e .
S T —
P STYTE ——
iR 21
% {4t B
FIRTT0.3 J—
#HE(E)
P L ¥ p—
CATT Y. 1 ——
Tt —
[3T7T) Q——
T J—

Take-up lever support stud ----s=-=cceecemnaa-
MNeedle bar crank pin
Needle bar connccting link  ==-=-eemmemneanaa-
Needle bar guide slide dlock ----------v-omm--
Needle —---cemmmmmmmmmm e
Guide needle(pierccr) -----=--ceccmcmcmanaaas
Needle bar upper bushing ca
Needlebar ---=--memmmmmmme e
Needle bar bushing(upper) ---------------—--
Needle bar bushing(lower) ------=-=-e-emee---
Needle bar connecting stud  ---------------—--
Needle bar thread guide ------cecccamcmnaaaaa.
MNeedle bar connecting crank rod  ------------
Needle bar connecting link plate
Needle al locate block  ----------cccccaeaeeeeen
Needle clampileft) ---------c-mmmmmcmmmmeo
Needle clamp(right) ----=-=-ececemmmcmmaaaaaas
Needle clamp shaft ----------mcmmmmmmmemeeeee
Guide needle supporting shaft
Vertical guide shaft
Guide needle clamp
Thread take-up ----=-=r=memmmmmem e eeem

el b T o B i e e e T e



